31 March 2021*

Amount

INR 25 bp increase - Decrease in profit -

INR 25 bp decrease - Increase in profit -
31 March 2020

INR 25 bp increase - Decrease in profit -
INR 25 bp decrease - Increase in profit -

*As at 31 March 2021 and 31 March 2020 the company does not have any floating rate borrowings.

Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates
primarily to the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency) and
the Company’s net investments in foreign subsidiaries.

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates, with all
other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax (PBT) is due to changes in the fair
value of asset and liabilities.

(The space has been intentionally left blank)

Particulars
Effects on PBT

As at
31 March 2021

As at
31 March 2020

USD Sensitivity

INR/USD- Increase by 5%  108.12 102.87
INR/USD- decrease by 5%  (108.12) (102.87)
EURO Sensitivity
INR/EUR- Increase by 5% (0.22) (0.02)
INR/EUR- decrease by 5% 0.22 0.02
AED Sensitivity
INR/AED- Increase by 5% (0.04) -
INR/AED- decrease by 5% 0.04 -
CHF Sensitivity
INR/CHF- Increase by 5% - (0.00)
INR/CHF- decrease by 5% - 0.00

GMR Airports Limited
CIN U65999KA1992PLC037455
Notes forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2021
(All amounts in Rupees crores, except otherwise stated)

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time or at a
reasonable price. The Company's management is responsible for liquidity, funding as well as settlement management.
Management monitors the Company's net liquidity position through rolling forecasts on the basis of expected cash
flows.

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the company's financial liabilities based on contractual